Low back pain was measured using two self-report symptom
measures and one objective functional performance measure. Employee evaluations were
performed at baseline and six-month follow-up visits. The ergonomic evaluation was performed
at baseline.
Results. Three hundred and nine (309) of the initial 471 workers recruited completed the six-
month follow-up. There were weak or insignificant correlations among the three outcome
measures of low back pain. Correlation analysis showed that a greater number of psychosocial
variables were associated with symptoms compared to biomechanical factors.